
2024 Molina Medicare 
Regional Sales Teams



Meet the Sales Directors

Kimberlee “Kim” Modrow
Dir. of Medicare Sales NW Region 
WA, ID, UT, NV, NE

Troy Dixon
Dir. of Medicare Sales SW Region 
CA, AZ, TX, NM

Michael Cain
Dir. Medicare Sales NE Region

IL, WI, MI, MA, NY

Robert “Rob” Freeman
Dir. Medicare Sales SE Region 

MS, KY, VA, SC, OH

Rob Call
AVP of Regional Markets

Shaina Popkin
AVP of Regional 
Medicare Sales



Northwest Region Broker Channel Managers

Kim Modrow
Dir. of Medicare Sales NW Region
WA, ID, UT, NV, NE

Washington

WASHINGTON
WAMolinaBCM@MolinaHealthcare.com

Mireya Borunda
Western Washington

Broker Channel Manager
(206) 247-8213

Yesica Arciga Garcia
Eastern Washington

Broker Channel Manager
(509) 506-5961

IDAHO

Luisa Dailey 
Broker Channel Manager

(208) 296-9929
Luisa.Dailey@MolinaHealthcare.com

NEBRASKA & NEVADA

Kim Modrow
Director of Medicare Sales NW

Kimberlee.Modrow@MolinaHealthcare.com

UTAH

Jen Pjeter
Broker Channel Manager

(801) 633-0595
Jennifer.Pjeter@MolinaHealthcare.com

mailto:WAMolinaBCM@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:Luisa.Dailey@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:Kimberlee.Modrow@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:Jennifer.Pjeter@MolinaHealthcare.com


Southwest Region Broker Channel Managers 

Troy Dixon
Dir. of Medicare Sales SW Region 
CA, AZ, TX, NM

CALIFORNIA

Jojo Morales Gary Chua Sam Han
Los Angeles Chinese Market Korean Market
(562) 881-9711 (626) 566-4321 626) 825-8522
Jojo.Morales@MolinaHealthcare.com Gary.Chua@MolinaHealthcare.com Sam.Han@MolinaHealthcare.com

Renee Szafirowski Rebeca Aspe Margarita Garcia
Los Angeles and Orange County San Diego and Imperial Central CA
(562) 477-3377 (619) 392-0364 (559) 881-0998
Renee.Szafirowski@MolinaHealthcare.com Rebeca.Aspe@Molinahealthcare.com Margarita.Garcia2@MolinaHealthcare.com

Sheri Hernandez Liset Tran Josie Cortez
Northern CA Inland Empire Inland Empire
(916) 847-5227 (626) 825-8456 (714) 642-3844
Sheri.Hernandez@MolinaHealthcare.com Liset.Tran@MolinaHealthcare.com Josefina.Cortez@MolinaHealthcare.com

Shaina Popkin
AVP of Regional Medicare Sales
(657) 248-8003
Shaina.Popkin@MolinaHealthcare.com
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mailto:Sam.Han@MolinaHealthcare.com
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Southwest Region Broker Channel Managers 

Troy Dixon
Dir. of Medicare Sales SW Region 
CA, AZ, TX, NM

ARIZONA & NEW MEXICO

Raul Miramontes
Broker Channel Manager 

(505) 328-5280
-Raul.Miramontes@MolinaHealthcare.com

TEXAS

Carolina Cisneros
Broker Channel Manager

(210) 238-2526
Carolina.Cisneros@MolinaHealthcare.com

Maria Abukhurma
Broker Channel Manager

(915) 337-7203
Maria.Abukhurma@MolinaHealthcare.com

mailto:Raul.Miramontes@MolinaHealthcare.com
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Northeast Region Broker Channel Managers 
Michael Cain
Dir. Medicare Sales NE Region
WI, IL MI, MA, NY

MICHIGAN
MI_Broker_Channel@MolinaHealthcare.com

Jonathan Roldan
Eastern Michigan

Broker Channel Manager
(248) 762-3171

Jevon Jackson
Western Michigan

Broker Channel Manager
(616) 540-3697

ILLINOIS-WISCONSIN
Michael Cain
(843) 609-7403

Michael.Cain@MolinaHealthcare.com

NEW YORK
Ferdi Ferrufino

Broker Channel Manager
(516) 560-4954

Ferdi.Ferrufino@MolinaHealthcare.com

MASSACHUSETTS
William Karger

Broker Channel Manager
(508) 810-7358

William.Karger@MolinaHealthcare.com
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Southeast Region Broker Channel Managers

Robert “Rob” Freeman
Dir. Medicare Sales SE Region 
OH, KY, VA, SC, MS

KENTUCKY

Scott Herrmann
Broker Channel Manager

(540) 614-9309
Scott.Herrmann@MolinaHealthcare.com

OHIO

Scott Herrmann
Broker Channel Manager

(540) 614-9309
Jeff.Baker@MolinaHealthcare.com

VIRGINIA

Scott Herrmann
Broker Channel Manager

(540) 614-9309
Scott.Herrmann@MolinaHealthcare.com

MISSISSIPPI

Latonya Lyles
Broker Channel Manager

(601) 760-0720
Latonya.Lyles@MolinaHealthcare.com

SOUTH CAROLINA

Scott Herrmann
Broker Channel Manager

(540) 614) 9309
Scott.Herrmann@MolinaHealthcare.com
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